1 b

M

May 24, 2021

MEMORANDUM

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

FOR - :

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHW!

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Reference “\Unu H\.—.. 2
Number:
Prolect P00522146MN

anila

This refers to the memorandum dated 18May2021 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, endorsing the request of District Engineer Aminodin P. Maniri,

Zamboanga del Norte 1%
under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

District engineering Office for the modification of the project

As per GAA/Original

| As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 320101107054000
Project ID: PO0522146MN .~

002: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods -
Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures
and Drainage Systems

Goleo To Barangay Lawis),Sindangan, Zamboanga Del Norte

émo: of Sindangan River Park/Boardwalk, Ammﬂﬁa

002: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods -
Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and

%ﬂ:m@m Systems

Construction of Sindangan River Park/Boardwalk, (Barangay
Goleo To Barangay Lawis),Sindangan, Zamboanga Del Norte

Type of Work/ . . Type of Work/ . .
Physical Target Unit Cost | Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of | jon
Fload Migation ; P 49,000,000.00 ugation | pao,269.60/ \\Npmmﬁwm.oo
. Ln. m .
0.00 In. m <+ 736.40lh.m ¢
CW?2 - Construction "
EAO - 1,000,000.00 | of Concrete Road P uwwumwwpmo.mw\ \\ P19,345,463.10 .
i 1.4728 Lane Km |
_ - - - EAO LA * | £1,000,000.00 °
_ Total: | £50,000,000.00 < \ Total: | £50,000,000.00 .

Justification:

Engineering Design (DED) plans and Program of Works

The modification is requested to establish the quantified physical target of the project based on the approved Detailed

(POW).

The scope of works includesthe construction of revetment on steel sheet pile foundation, embankme for the
construction of promenade area/ boardwalk which constitutes 40.60% (P 19,892,579.73) of the total project cost and
construction of access road including drainage system and other necessary design elements for the river park.

Also, the project involves miscellaneous structures such as Roadway lighting, painting works, masonry concrete, curb and
gutter, metal structure accessories and Railings whish constitutes 15.97% (P 7,824,657.50) of the total project cost.

d

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

APPRO ISAPPROVED: __
S T [

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

2.3 mksa/LCA/AVS/ERP

Department of Public Warks and Highways
. Office of the Secretary

IO R

WIN1EO02790




